 1/4
BV-SRV05-4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code:  BV-SRV05-4
Version: A5 2020-03-06    Transient Voltage Suppressor
`

BV   SRV05-4
(1)    (2)
Part Numbering System Mark
Thermal Considerations
V05: Part Number
(1) Bencent Transient Voltage Suppressor
(2) Series: SRV05-4 etc.
V-I Curve
V05
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping Voltage
Ipp Surge Waveform 8/20μ s
VDRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IDRM Reverse Leakage Current
IR Test Current
Ppp Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
IDRM
IR
IPP
VF
IF
VDRM VBR   VC
I
V
Typical Characteristics
 3/4
BV-SRV05-4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code:  BV-SRV05-4
Version: A5 2020-03-06    Transient Voltage Suppressor
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
Pre Heat
Temperature Min 150°C
Temperature Max 200°C
Time （Min to Max） 60 – 180 secs
Average ramp up rate（Liquid）
Tamp（TL） to peal
3°C/s  Max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/s  Max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquid) 217°C
- Temperature (TL) 60 – 150 secs
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of  actual peak Temperature
(TP)
30secs
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/s  Max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 mins Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
REF mm inch
A 2.80~3.00 0.110~0.118
B 1.50~1.70 0.059~0.067
B1 2.65~3.05 0.104~0.120
C 1.00~1.20 0.039~0.047
C1 0.00~0.10 0.000~0.004
C2 0.08~0.20 0.003~0.008
L 0.30~0.60 0.012~0.024
b 0.30~0.50 0.012~0.020
e 0.95BSC 0.037BSC